RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the health, welfare, and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, Several reservations in the Northern Plains have active fire crews which provide gainful employment for Tribal members from those reservations; and
- WHEREAS, Several individual Tribal members from Fort Berthold are interested in forest fire fighting; and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council believes that the Fort Berthold Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs should play a more active role in coordinating the formation, training, maintenance and dispatch of Fort Berthold fire crews.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby directs the Superintendent of the Fort Berthold Agency to coordinate the formation, training, and dispatching of fire crews on Fort Berthold.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Superintendent or his designee shall work closely with the Natural Resources Department in this endeavor.

CERTIFICATION

I the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business
Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold
Indian Reservation, hereby
certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members
of whom 5 constitutes a quorum, were present at a

Meeting, thereof duly called, noticed,
convened, and held on the day of day of final fina

Tribal Resolution No. 89-182-74 Fire Crew Coordination Page Two

the affirmative vote of members, members opposed members abstained, members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Chairman (voting) (not voting).
Dated this 10th day of fuguet, 1989.
Secretary, Tribal Business Council
ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council